The RFP document fee 

must be submitted with proposal. Proposals received without or with inadequate RFP 

document fees shall be rejected. 

C. Tender Processing document fees 

a. The bidder will have to pay a one-time Tender Processing Fee of INR 5900 + Applicable 

Taxes (INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred only  + Applicable Taxes) to be submitted online. 

The RFP document fee must be submitted with proposal. Proposals received without or with 

inadequate RFP document fees shall be rejected. 

D. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

a. Bidders shall submit an EMD of INR 10 Lack only (10, 00,000/-) in online mode through Internet